Contact Data
Rated Voltage			   12VDC
Maximum switching voltage		  16VDC
Limiting continuous current, load cable 50mm2
		  23°C		  260A
		  85°C		  190A
		  125°C		  88A
Limiting making current,
     resistive load, cable 50mm2 , 23°C,
     ton/toff=0.5s/10min		  1500A,>5 ops.
Contact Material			   silver alloy
AFX-BD-260A  PRO
Reset signal connecting to a PDM input
to configure shutdown of critical circuits in emergency situations
+12V Constant
Connect to Battery Positive
Momentary short    Pin 1  - Pin 2     > Relay ON
Momentary short    Pin 3 - Pin 2     > Relay OFF
Created by
BATTERY DISCONNECT KIT